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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Description: ROWEN PLATFORM BED

P1 Headboard

Description

LegsP2 4

FootboardP3 1

Side BoardsP4 2

Side BoardsP5 2

Side Middle LegsP6 2

Middle Horizontal BarP7 1

Middle Lengthways
BarsP8 2

Middle LegP9 1

P10 Middle Legs 2

Please read carefully all instructions before assembly.
For your safety and ease, assembly by two or more adults is recommended.
Keep instructions for future use.

Important safety instructions:

Pre-assembly:

Do not discard any content until assembly is complete to avoid accidentally discarding small parts or hardware.
Take out all parts and hardware from box.
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Hardware List

QTYDescriptionItem

H1

Allen Wrench M4

Bolt M6x40 16

1

DISCLAIMER:
WHEN PROPERLY ASSEMBLED, THIS ITEM IS SAFE FOR INTENDED USE.  SELLER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY 
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ITEM BEING IMPROPERLY ASSEMBLED AFTER PURCHASE.

QTY

Parts List

I tem

28P11 Slats

Description

Double Head BuckleP12 14

Strength Bar
P13 4

Single Head 
BuckleP14 28

QTYDescriptionItem

H7

H11

H2 Bolt M8x20  8

H3 Bolt M6x20 16

H4 Bolt M6x60  3

H5 Flat Washer M6 24

H6  8Flat Washer M8

Nut M6 6

H8
H9
H10

Bracket (L)

Bracket (R)

2

2

1Wrench

Assembly  Procedures:
Assemble the unit on a flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent scratching the finish. Unpack 
the unit and confirm that all the hardware and required parts.

Step 1. Attached legs (P2) to headboard (P1) and footboard (P3) .

Allen Wrench M5 1H12



Step 3. Loosely attach brackets (H8, H9) to both ends of sideboards (P4&P5) by using bolts (H2), flat 
washer (H6) and allen wrench (H12). 

H3 x 8

H5 x 8

H11 x 1

P5

P4

P5

P4

P6
H8

H8

H9

P13

H3 H5

H11
P6

P6
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Step 2. Fix strength bars (P13) on sideboards (P4&P5) by using bolts (H1),flat washer (H5) and allen wrench 
(H11).            

H1 x 12

H11 x 1
H5

H1H11

P13

H5 x 12

H9
H6H2

P4 

H12

Step 4. Connect sideboards (P4) and (P5) by using middle legs (P6), bolts (H3) ,flat washer (H5),      
tighten bolts by allen wrench (H11).  

P13

P4

H8

H2 x 8

H6 x 8

H12 x 1

H8 x 2

H9 x 2



 Step 5. Loosen the pre-installed screws on headboard and footboard by using allen wrench (H12), hang 
brackets on the loosened screws then tighten all the screws on brackets by allen wrench (H12). 

Step 6. Fix middle leg (P9) to middle horizontal bar (P7) by using bolts (H4).
Fix both ends of middle horizontal bar (P7) to sideboards by using bolts (H3), flat washer (H5), tighten 
bolts (H3 ,H4) by allen wrench (H11).

H12 x 1

H12

H4 x 1

H11 x 1

H3 x 4

H5 x 4

P1

P3

P4

P4

P5

P5

H5

H11

H3

H4
H11

P9

P7
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Step 7.  1). Fix middle legs(P10) to middle lengthways bars(P8) by using bolts(H1), nuts(H7) and wrench(H10). 
2). Attach middle lengthways bars(P8) to headboard and footboard by using bolts (H3) and allen wrench (H11).
3). Connect middle lengthways bars(P8) to middle leg(P9) by using bolts(H4),nuts(H7) and wrench(H10).

H4 x 2

H11 x 1

H1 x 4

H7 x 6

H3 x 4
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H10 x 1

H3

H7 H4

H10 

Step 8. Connect 2 slats(P11) with double head buckles(P12), insert 2 ends of slats into single head buckles 
(P14), insert dowel on single head buckles(P14) to pre-drilling holes on strength bar on sideboards, insert 
dowel on double head buckles(P12) to pre-drilling holes on middle lengthways bars(P8). 
Assembly completed.

2)

3)

P11

P14

P11

P11

P14

P14

P12

FINISH

P9

P10

P10

H1

H11

H7
H7

P8

P10

1)




